

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27541/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2019 in SA No. 205/2019 passed by the High Court Of Andhra Pradesh)

ANDE SAMBASIVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTI RAMA SUBBA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172410/2019 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT and IA No. 172405/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent No.2 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties returnable on 24.01.2020.

In the meanwhile, execution proceedings shall remain stayed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER