

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27541/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2019 in SA No. 205/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

ANDE SAMBASIVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTI RAMA SUBBA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 172405/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193211/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 193210/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)Date : 04-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Goli Ramakrishna, Adv
Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR
Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Raushan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Annu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Debopriyo Pal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As ordered earlier vide order dated 18.12.2019, notice has been issued to explore the possibility of settlement between the parties.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has stated at the Bar that the petitioner has never approached the respondents for settlement.

Put up on 26.04.2022. In the meantime, the parties to explore the possibility of settlement, if any.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER

