

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 27541/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2019 in SA No. 205/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

ANDE SAMBASIVA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTI RAMA SUBBA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([WITHIN FIRST FIVE MATTERS]

IA No. 172405/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 193211/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 193210/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR